SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-382

RELATING TO THE 2024 ANNUAL BUDGET PROCESS, ADOPTING PROCEDURES FOR COUNCIL ACTION ON THE BUDGET AND RELATED LEGISLATION, AND SUSPENDING CERTAIN COUNCIL RULES

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-106 adopted by the County Council on September 3, 2008, provides for the appointment of ad hoc council committees for any proper council purpose; and

WHEREAS, the County Council finds that Council action on the 2024 annual budget and related legislation would be facilitated by use of an ad hoc committee for the purpose of reviewing, discussing and deliberating on the budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council takes the following actions:

1. To facilitate Council action on the county budget for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024, and related legislation, the Council hereby establishes a temporary or ad hoc committee named the Committee of the Whole for Budget Deliberations.

The Committee of the Whole for Budget Deliberations shall meet as necessary on Mondays between the hours of 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m.; Tuesdays between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m.; Wednesdays between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m.; Thursdays between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m.; and Fridays between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m. during the budget deliberation process.

3. The Chairperson of the County Council is authorized to take all actions that may be necessary to implement this motion, subject to such direction and control as the Council may provide.

4. This motion shall expire on December 31, 2023.

PASSED this 20th day of September, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead buncil Chair

ATTEST:

1 Lenn Las

Deputy Clerk of the Council